JRAC: Mental Health and Addiction Subcommittee
MEMORANDA — Thu, Aug 1, 2024 at 12:00pm — PD Conf Room and VIA Zoom

I.  Welcome. Meeting begins at 12:06pm.
II. Attendance and Announcement of Proxies. See attached Attendance Sheet.

A. Welcome Jordan Furnish, Cert. Peer Recovery Coach with Sunrise, newly appointed to serve on this
subcommittee after appointment to FCCC-JRAC by Commissioners 7/2024.
III. Approval of Minutes. Mot by Lorch. Second by Hodges. Unanimous Approval.
IV. NEW BUSINESS

A. Creation of QR Code handout with list of community resources — Ann Carruthers (SOC) and Floyd County Health
Department — HELP IS HERE. Discussion held. More to come. Charlotte and Hannah will partner with SOC to
prepare.

B. SOC — Shared Google Doc for Trainings — Status. Discussion held on how best to gather trainings info and which
to include. This subcommittee will email submissions to Amanda or upload on the google doc. Amanda will
include a place for attendees to provide feedback and set categories.

C. Update from Judge Stiller on CEPP and Justice Counts (9/4/2024 at Noon) meetings. Discussion held. Judge
Stiller investigating use of Justice Counts (a BJA/federal program) as a possible tool for data collection. Cass
County, IN has been mentioned as a reference. Laura Elliott is familiar and has heard good things about this
program. Judge will continue to review and report back. CEPP work ongoing also. They will assist JRAC in
formulating short term and long term objectives for JRAC and use of opioid funding. We will use current
application process in Moon work group as a test to see how the process goes for our purposes. We will also work
to create performance measures with guidance from CEPP.

D. Dr. Katrina Norris, psychiatrist w/DMHA will be here with SOC in September. She may be available to attend
our meeting but could have conflict with the probation training. However, after conclusion of meeting, we learned
of several others with conflicts with our 9/5 meeting date due to probation and other trainings. Also, with the
extension of the application deadline to 9/5/2024, Judge Stiller will cancel the 9/5/2024 meeting. Special meeting
to be scheduled only if needed.

E. Update on Handle with Care mtg hosted by Yazel. All agreed this would not be a JRAC program bc specific to
schools and law enforcement and up to them if they would want to pursue.

V. Opioid Settlement Fund Work Group updates
A.  Connie Moon — MH and Addiction Resource Support Work Group. Discussion about deadline. Moon
raises concern about community having more time to submit their application. Mot to extend application
deadline to 9/5/2024 by Lorch. Seconded and passed unanimously. Plan is to present to 10/3 subcommittee
mtg with recommendations. Then recommendations will go to Full Board on 10/21/2024 mtg and to

Commissioners on 10/22 at their meeting.



B.  Magistrate Flanigan —Juvenile Initiatives Work Group. Beckwith provides report that they will be
meeting with council for necessary approvals and then working to fill the position for the Juvenile Attendance
Liason as soon as possible.

VI. Adjournment: Mot by Hodges and seconded by Moon. 1:11pm adjournment.



JRAC: Mental Health and Addiction Subcommittee Membership

Meeting Date: 8/1/2024
Member
Present [Position Name Date Email Phone
1| 5 Sheriff Steve Bush 2023 [sbush@fcsdin.net 812-948-4732
2 Circuit Judge Hon. Justin Brown, Vice Chair 2023|jbrown@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5455
3 P Sup 1 Judge Hon. Carrie Stiller, Chair 2021 (cStiller@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5450
4| TS Sup 3 Judge Hon. Maria Granger 2021 |mgranger@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5257
5 VA Mag Judge Mag. Julie Fessel Flanigan 2021|jflanigan@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5486
6 ﬂ\_ﬂm Prosecutor Chief Dep. Liz Stigdon 2021|estigdon@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5422
7 N\?: Criminal Def-Chief PD Atty Matthew Lorch 2021 |mlorch@floydcounty.in.gov 812-981-0350
8 Lcounty Fiscal Body Denise Konkle 2021|DKonkle @floydcounty.in.gov 502-819-9286
9| ze»ovv\ |luvenile PO Denise Beckwith 2021|dbeckwith@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5444
10| Zaown [MH/Addic Kelley Stafford, LCSW 2023 |kstafford @fcsdin.net
11| Z2@0 nA [Chief Prob Off Kelly Deuser 2021|KDeuser@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5448
12 \Yy!uﬂ Lay Person - Commissioner John Schellenberger 2021| jschellenberger@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5466
13[Yed C&5 |Lay Person-FCHD Admin. Charlotte Bass 2023 [cbass@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-4726
14 \N\\ﬂvmmi Peer Recovery Coach Jordan Furnish 24-Jul jordanfurnish930@gmail.com 502-434-0790
JRAC ADVISORY BOARD ADDITIONAL MEMBERS (NON-VOTING FOR FCCC)
15| P L {L_|Fccc Director Daraius Randelia 2021|drandelia@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5418
16 ﬁ&\ FCCC Asst. Dir Laura Elliott 2021 |lelliott@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5418
17| W [Jail case Mgr Q- [ Kara Hodges 2023|khodges@fcsdin.net 812-542-3058
18] N Supervisor Prob "9 Jjoe Evinger 2023 |jevinger@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5448
19 v@ Intensive FCCC Annie Stocksdale - Sec. 2023 |astocksdale @floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5418
20| 200m  |Prob Veteran Off. Jackie Estephan 2023 |jestephan@floydcounty.in.gov 812-948-5448
21 b_.m.\ System of Care, Ex. Dir. Ann Carruthers 2023 |annc@clarkfloydsoc.org 812-670-5807
220 X System of Care, Dir. Just Prog  |Amanda Omar 2023 |aomar@clarkfloydsoc.org
23 § Lay Person - Council BmB_um« Connie Moon 2023 |cmoon@floydcounty.in.gov
24| 72¢Owm  [FC <oc.% Shelter Leah Pezzarossi 2024 {Ipezzarossi@floydcounty.in.gov
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